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. State of Kansas

Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNOR

KEITH A. HENLEY CHAIRMAN CONSERVATION DIVISION

RICH KOWALEWSKI COMMISSICNER SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, DIRECTOR
MARGALEE WRIGHT - COMMISSIONER 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
JUDITH McCONNELL ~ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 202 W. 1st Street

FRANK A, CARO, JR. GENERAL COUNSEL Wichita, KS §7202-1286

(316) 263-3238

Octaober 2, 1989

Mr. Michael J. Didde
J & J Energies, Inc.
P.0. Box 2545

Wichita, KS 67201 Re: Churchman Bible #4

C N/2 NE SE Sec. 15-T31S-R35W

Dear Mr. Didde: Stevens County, Kansas

I am in receipt of your letter dated September 7, 1989, in which you
request an additional 60 days in which to complete -the cementing required
by the Panoma-Council Grove proration order.

Your request for an extension of time in which to complete cementing
is granted. The 60-day time period will expire on November 19, 1989,
Please contact the Dodge City district office prior to completing the
cementing on this well.

Sincerely, :
Shari Feist Albrecht,
Director

SFA/1s

cc: Steve Durrant
Dennis Anderson
Janice Martin



J & J ENERGIES, INC.

P.0. BOX 2545
WICHITA, KANSAS 67201
316-721-5645
'806-372-2652

9/7/89

To: Ms. Shari Feist Albrecht
200 Colorado Derby Bldg
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Re: Churchman Biblé #4

Dear Ms. Albrecht,

Enclosed: is an ACO-1 on a well which my company washed down in the
later part of May. We have completed the well as a 3 BOPD well.
Unfortunately the well is uneconomical to operate at its present rate.
The reason  for this letter is the well is located in Stevens County
Kansas meaning that to keep the well it must be cemented across the
Hugoton pay zone within the next few weeks. With the well being
uneconomical our lst option is to plug the well and be finished with
it. There is another option which we would like to request. My
company is planning to drill another well in the same section. If
that well is commercial we would like the option to use the first well
as a possible salt water disposal well. The second well will have to
be spudded by 10/23/89. 1If we could get an extension for another 60
days before we have to cement across the Hugoton pay zone it would be
greatly appreciated. If this request is not possible please let me
know and a new ACO-1 will be sent and the well will be listed as a
dry hole.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this manner.

Sincerely.,
Michael J. Didde
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